WHATEVER THERE IS BASIS” for purchase of the property mortgaged to IFCI by M/s Coastal 

Gujarat PowerGenco Private Ltd, (Mortgagor) through E-Auction, details of which are 

furnished below. The Original Title Deeds of Mortgaged Properties are at IFCI, Hyderabad.  

The outstanding dues of Rs. 861,21,90,089/- (Rupees Eight hundred sixty one crore twenty 

one lakh ninety thousand eighty nine Only), calculated up to 14/01/2026 payable together 

with further interest and other debits with effect from 15/01/2026, till the date of realization. 

The details of the assets for sale and Reserve Price thereof, are mentioned below: 

DESCRIPTION OF PROPERTIES: